
ci-4g 1A. 
r.---- 124 • 
2. 127 
3. 128 
4. 105 
5. 114 
6r. 104 
7. 123 
8. 110 
9. 113 
10. 112 
11. 125 
12. 129 
13. 135 
14. 107 
15. 119 
R.Dawson 
17, 130 
18. 113 
19. 109 
20. 111 
21. 118 
22. 106 
23. 126 
24. 103 
25. 116 
26. 115 
27. 1222 

Class 13. 
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1967 LONG DISTANCE RACE - OFFICIAL RESULTS 

QuAlifying Tim 
P.Lawler 
D.Clarke 
M.Mean 
S.Kitson 
G.Mackereth 
a.Lees 
M. Whitby 
S.qarren 
D.Jordan 
F.Royle 
S.Hollier 
A.Acton 
M.Parker 
W.Machin 
P.Lee 
R.Dawson 
T.Beere 
F.Tandy 
R.Oliver 
D.Cook 
P.Brett 
H. Smith 
D.Maycock 
P.Gray 
T.Kirkby 
A.Geissier 
L.Keates 

(120 winners time) 2.4.25. 
Richmond 
CUCC 
Harlow 
Harlow 
Grappenhall 
CUCC 
Richmond 
Royal 
Royal 
Boston 
Richmadd 
Wolverhampton 

Galley 
Exeter 

Harlow 
Bradford 
Lincoln 
Notts. City 
Exeter 
CUCC 
CUCC 
Worcester 

Aiclyfa. 
Royal 
CTC 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

152 
156 
153 
157 

b.Weaver 
C.Leah 
G.Chester 
D.Glandville 

Lincoln 
Grappenhall 
Boston 
Royal 

'5. 155 J.Summers Notts. City 
6. 160 J.Radford Exeter 
7. 154 P.Webster Bradford 
8. 163 B.GreenawaY Richmond 
9. 162 A.71orth Exeter 
10. 158 G.Kearns J.L.R.R.E. 
11. 164 A.Stopp Newham 
12. 161 D.Salter Exeter 
13. 151 G.Hill Bourne Youth Wing 

Class 1C. 
B.Mcan _ 

CASS 2A. (1.54.29.) 
1. 210 L.Oliver A.Edwards Lincoln 
2. 216 J.Roberts P.Gardner Royal 
3. 217 A.Giddings - C.Baker Royal 
4. 212 ti.Jupp - C.Gregory Royal 

221 B.Leach - D.Blackmore Richtiond 
6. 220 R.Lawler - R.Avery Richmond 
7. 201 D.Rogers - R.Beavis Southampton 
8. 222 A.Stonely D.Green CUCC 
9. 225 M.Brown - R.Weston Kennet Ualley 
10. 226 E.Matthewman - R.Watts 9 Para Squadron 
11. 213 P.Royal - G.Lakenham Boston 
12. 218 B.Feeney - M.Foley Exeter 
13. 223 D.Lander - J.Harding St. Lukes Exeter 
14. 215 J.Rarnes - D.Squires Bradford 

S  . 205 
214 

T.Jones - McColl 
D.Atherton - J.Porter 

R.M.C.0 
Isl.&Tooting 3.C.C. 

1.43.41. 
1.43.46. 
1.44.02. 
1.44.12. 
1.45.59. 
1.49.01. 
1.50.42. 
1.52.51. 
1.53.57. 
1.53.58. 
1.54.06, 
1.55.06. 
1.55.05. 
1.55.38. 
1.57.07. 
1.58.45. 
2.00.08. 
2.01.55. 
2.03.10. 
2.03.42. 
2.04.08. 
2.04.46. 
2.09.26. 
2.09.34. 

_ 

2.39.04. 
2.39.20. 

1.17.38. 
1.18.00. 
1.20.15. 
1.20.15. 
1.21.05. 

1.25.33, 
1.25.53. 
1.27.56. 
1.29.00. 
1.29.29. 
1.32.41. 

1.35.24. 
1.37.35. 
1.44.35. 
1.44.40. 
1.47.04. 
1.47.04. 
1.47.48. 
1.48.55. 
1.52.12. 
1.52.24. 
1.52.59. 
1.54.07. 
1.54.38. 
1.56.13. 
2.02.48. 
2.06.24. 



Class 2A 
f7.- 20--

4 18. 208 
19. 211 

Class 2B. 
1. 258 
2. 259 
3. 251 
4. 264 
5. 261 
6. 260 
7. 252 
8. -257 
9. 253 
10. 262 
11. 265 
12. 254 
13. 267 

(cont) 
Rosu - Groom 
May - Reese 
S.Huggins M.Symilvton 

(1.27.48.) 
J.Wesley 
W.Bunce - 
S.Bulley 
S.Peake - 
D.Hayden 
R.Parry - 
Boyles - Walters 
M.Osliorne S.Hobbs 
Aincham - O'Donnell 
R.Soutter - Savickas 
toss - Eals 
C.Radford - D.Hitch 
S.Jernck - R.Davies 

- A.Woods 
C. Shore 
- G.Martin 
C.Lyde 
- D.Hadfield 
E.Waterton 

Arborfield 
Arborfield 
Met. Police 

2.09.02. 
2.09.40. 

Cadets 2.16.17. 

Notts. City 
J.L.R.R.E. 
Bourne Youth Wing 
Venture 
J.L.R.R.E. 
J.L.R.R.E. 
Aray Apprentices 
Notts City 
Arborfield 
J.L.R.R.E. 
Exeter 
Met. Police Cadets 
Aylesbury M.C. 

Class 2C. (1.45.06) 
R.Page C.Baker 
L.Julian A.Palmer 

S.Thomas - J.Bowden 

(2.18.01.) 

Notts City 
Boston 
CTC 

1. 282 
2. 281 

3 '283 

Class A. 
1. 334 S.Ash Harlow 
2. 323 K. Yates Wolverhampton 
3. 323 C.Leach Exeter 
4. 311 M.Purchas Bradford 
5. 312 A. Gallup Bradford 
6. 328 P.Tyler CUCC 
7. 339 _ CUCC _W.Ovzrton 

R.FreemrIn Lincoln 
9. 327 C.Jordan Richaond 
10. 305 J.Topham Lincoln 
11. 331 P.Atkins UBCC 
12. 317 K. Cooper Notts City 
13. 326 B.Pluthero CTC 
14. 302 R.Cliffofd R.M.C.C. 
15. 335 J.Lee R.M.C.C. 
16. 314 T.Stokes Bradford 
17. 316 U.Ramsdalo Notts. City 
18. 310 R.S17atman Eagle 
19. 309 J.Flavell Lincoln 
20. 306 A.Lord Lincoln 

Class 3B. (1.36.43.) 
I. 353 J.Last 
2. 370 M.Carpenter 

h . 

3. 351 W.Fraser 
- 40 371 

5. 357 
olow:). 367 

7. 356 
8. 369 
9. 373 
10. 352 
11. 354 
12. 372 
13. 362 
le. 364 
15. 363 
16. 355. 
17. 360 
18. 358 
19. 366 
20. 355 

P.Schnepp 
D.Boll 
G.fiarris 
D.Pearson 
C.Anderson 
Stewart 
R, Battle 
D.williams 
J.Grant 
K.Cottrill 
M.Laverick 
R.Kinsey 
M.3taples 
C.Ryder 
IcSkinner 
D.Green 
M.Clark 

Eagle 
Exeter 
Galley 
Exeter 
Boston 
Venture 
Boston 
Venture 
Lincoln 
Lincoln 
Waveney Valley 
Exeter 
Bradford 
Bradford 
Bradford 
Maidstone 
Carlton School 
Carlton School 
J.L.R.R.E. 
J.L.R.R.E. 

1.15.10. 
1.14.47. 

1.17.27. 
1.20.03. 
1.20.26. 
1.23.20. 
/7Z37Z67-
1.24.00. 
1.25.20. 
1.28.57. 
1.31.56. 
1.39.46. 

1.27.35. 
1.35.37. 
1.40.07. 

1.55.01. 
1.58.55. 
1.59.02. 

2.03.40. 
2.04,65. 

2.05.36. 
2.09.11. 
2.10.10. 
2.11.08. 
2.12.39. 
2.16.40. 
2.17.12. 
2.21.45. 
2.22,33. 
2.24.08. 
2.24,43, 
2.27.42. 
2.36.11. 

1.20.36. 
1.22.29. 
1.22.58. 
1.2.347. 
1.24.29. 
1.24.54. 
1.28.58. 
1.29.11. 
1.29.50. 
1.29.55. 
1.30.02. 
1.31.32. 
1.32.15. 
1.33.54, 
1.34.58. 
1.37.16. 
1.40.00. 
1.40.48. 
1.41.28. 
1.44,22. 



Class 3C, 
i. 3t58--

(1.66)j.4,) 
D.Lawler Richmond 1.28.57. 

- 385 R.Wath Exeter 1.33.07. 

3. 386 L.Bosher Maidenhead 1.36.54. 

4. 384 L.Smith Melchet Park 1.40.5q. 

5. 387 A.Huskis son Royal 1.41.02. 

6. 383 W.Drysdale Eagle 1.51.17. 

Class 4A. (2.04.53.) 
1. 405 Smith - Lilley Lincoln 1.44.04. 
2. 415 A.Tullett - A.Young Royal 1.54.57. 
3. 403 R.J.Lancefield - G.Brinkworth9Bradford 1.55.32. 
4. 418 B.Clow - A.Ashton 1.58.26. 
5. 410 Hamblin -Hobbs Braj.f or0 2.01.26._ 

404 I.Grant - 0%-Holtes Lincblia 2.01.26. 
7. 411 Cottle - Beavan Bradford 2.02.17. 
8. 402 Deakins - Holmes Lincoln 2.02.42. 
9. 408 G.Hunter .. I.Hides Maidstone 2.03.30. 
10. 407 I.Brown - J.Page Maidstone 2.04.08. 
11. 416 R.Hosey - P.Ralph Venture 2.07.31. 
12. 413 Daviz - Howse Bradford 2.08.10. 
13. 412 Hoskins - Griffin Bradford 2.08.10. 
14. 414 B.Telford - R.Still Royal 2.13.32. 
15. 417 K.Hooker - I.Thompson Venture 2.24.15. 
16. 409 D.Franklin - A.Holmwood Isl.& Tooting S.C.C. 2.32.52. 

Class 4B. (1.34.34.) 
1, 46f Parnham - Taylor Richmond 1.18.48. 
2. 454 S.Oakenfold - D.Thurston Eagle 1.20.15. 
3. 455 M.Boughen - A.Pegg Carlton School 1.20.15. 
4. 456 King - Stubbs Bradford 1.20.33. 
5 458 R.Lawrence R.Hope Royal 1.21.38. 
6. 451 R.Charlton - G.Shephard Lincoln 1.25.07. 
7. 460 Gaalrler C.Ma c Exeter 

/4 59 P.Roberts - T.Finch Venture 1.36.14. 
9. 463 A.Crossman - R.Maydon Aylesbury M.G. 1.36.56. 
10. 457 Petty - Ballantine Bradfori'. 1.38.22. 
11, 452 Mayfield - Zamcynskyj Lincoln 2.06.35. 

Class LC. (2.03.18.) 
1. Bryant Coombes Bradford 1 .42 .45. 
2. Baintcn - Gunning Bra0ford 1.47.33. 
3. Baynes Raynes Bradford 



THE CAMBRIDGE UIVERSITY CANOE CLUB 
iiX  LC;1.7.G 7J:C1ANCE RACE 

12.00 noon, Sunday October 29th. 1967. River Cam, Cambridge. 

The course: Seniors 212, P4..Juniora and ladies B8, P4. 
Start and finish at Emmanuel College Boathuose. 
A map of the course will be displayed at the start 
and there will be a briefing at 11.15 a.m. 

Access: Take the A45 Newmarket Road from Jesus College near the centre 
of the town. Almost imule from a roundabout by the College, turn left 
down Walnut Tree Avenue, as signposted. Park in the Avenue, near the river, 
which is straight ahead. 

Emmanuel College Boathouse is across the river on the near side 
of a footbridge. 

Camping: Competitors may camp on Midsummer Common Just across the river 
from tht—biiithoUre.Yrea5e camp near the footbrilze whiut urutiNVS VVIIT tea-
the boathouse, on the side nearest Walnut Tree Avenue. 

Water is available from a garden shed beside Emmanuel Boathouse. 
Toilets are in Emmanuel Boathouse. The doors will be marked. 

On arrival: All competitors should report to the reception area near the 
footbridge for collection of race numbers and checking of boats for 
life jackets and buoyancy. All boats must have two clean Fablon discs 
attached. 

M.S.Richards, 
Queens College, 

Cambridge. 


