

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY CANOE CLUB

SUNDAY OCTOBER 29TH

1967 LONG DISTANCE RACE - OFFICIAL RESULTS

Class 1A. Qualifying Tim (120% winner's time) 2.4.25.

1.	124	P.Lawler	Richmond	1.43.41.
2.	127	D.Clarke	CUCC	1.43.46.
3.	128	M.Mean	Harlow	1.44.02.
4.	105	S.Kitson	Harlow	1.44.12.
5.	114	G.Mackereth	Grappenhall	1.45.59.
6.	104	R.Lees	CUCC	1.49.01.
7.	123	M.Whitby	Richmond	1.50.42.
8.	110	S.Warren	Royal	1.52.51.
9.	113	D.Jordan	Royal	1.53.57.
10.	112	F.Royle	Boston	1.53.58.
11.	125	S.Hollier	Richmond	1.54.06.
12.	129	A.Acton	Wolverhampton	1.55.06.
13.	135	M.Parker		1.55.05.
14.	107	W.Machin	Gailey	1.55.38.
15.	119	P.Lee	Exeter	1.57.07.
		R.Dawson		1.58.45.
17.	130	T.Beere	Harlow	2.00.08.
18.	113	F.Tandy	Bradford	2.01.55.
19.	109	R.Oliver	Lincoln	2.03.10.
20.	111	D.Cook	Notts. City	2.03.42.
21.	118	P.Brett	Exeter	2.04.08.
22.	106	R.Smith	CUCC	2.04.46.
23.	126	D.Maycock	CUCC	2.09.26.
24.	103	P.Gray	Worcester	2.09.34.
25.	116	T.Kirkby	Royal	2.16.15.
26.	115	A.Geissier	Royal	2.39.04.
27.	1222	L.Keates	CTC	2.39.20.

Class 1B. (Q.T:-1.33.09.)

1.	152	S.Weaver	Lincoln	1.17.38.
2.	156	C.Leah	Grappenhall	1.18.00.
3.	153	G.Chester	Boston	1.20.15.
4.	157	D.Glandville	Royal	1.20.15.
5.	155	J.Summers	Notts. City	1.21.05.
6.	160	J.Radford	Exeter	1.24.56. 1.22.28
7.	154	P.Webster	Bradford	1.25.33.
8.	163	B.Greenaway	Richmond	1.25.53.
9.	162	A.Worth	Exeter	1.27.56.
10.	158	G.Kearns	J.L.R.R.E.	1.29.00.
11.	164	A.Stopp	Newham	1.29.29.
12.	161	D.Salter	Exeter	1.32.41.
13.	151	G.Hill	Bourne Youth Wing	1.32.43.

Class 1C.

1.		B.Mean	Harlow	1.21.24.
----	--	--------	--------	----------

Class 2A. (1.54.29.)

1.	210	L.Oliver - A.Edwards	Lincoln	1.35.24.
2.	216	J.Roberts - P.Gardner	Royal	1.37.35.
3.	217	M.Giddings - C.Baker	Royal	1.44.35.
4.	212	B.Jupp - C.Gregory	Royal	1.44.40.
5.	221	B.Leach - D.Blackmore	Richmond	1.47.04.
6.	220	R.Lawler - R.Avery	Richmond	1.47.04.
7.	201	D.Hogers - R.Beavis	Southampton	1.47.48.
8.	222	A.Stonely - D.Green	CUCC	1.48.55.
9.	225	M.Brown - R.Weston	Kennet Valley	1.52.12.
10.	226	E.Matthewman - R.Watts	9 Para Squadron	1.52.24.
11.	213	P.Royal - G.Lakenham	Boston	1.52.59.
12.	218	B.Feeney - M.Foley	Exeter	1.54.07.
13.	223	D.Lander - J.Harding	St. Lukes Exeter	1.54.38.
14.	215	J.Raynes - D.Squires	Bradford	1.56.13.
15.	205	T.Jones - McColl	R.M.C.C	2.02.48.
16.	214	D.Atherton - J.Porter	Isl.&Tooting S.C.C.	2.06.24.

Class 2A (cont)

17. 209	Rosa - Groom	Arborfield	2.09.02.
18. 208	May - Reese	Arborfield	2.09.40.
19. 211	S.Huggins - M.Symington	Met. Police Cadets	2.16.17.

Class 2B. (1.27.48.)

1. 258	J.Wesley - A.Woods	Notts. City	1.13.10.
2. 259	W.Bunce - C.Shore	J.L.R.R.E.	1.14.47.
3. 251	S.Bulley - G.Martin	Bourne Youth Wing	1.15.20.
4. 264	S.Peake - C.Lyde	Venture	1.17.27.
5. 261	D.Hayden - D.Hadfield	J.L.R.R.E.	1.20.03.
6. 260	R.Parry - E.Waterton	J.L.R.R.E.	1.20.26.
7. 252	Boyles - Walters	Army Apprentices	1.23.20.
8. 257	M.Osborne - S.Hobbs	Notts City	1.23.20.
9. 253	Aincham - O'Donnell	Arborfield	1.24.00.
10. 262	R.Soutter - Savickas	J.L.R.R.E.	1.25.20.
11. 265	Goss - Eals	Exeter	1.28.57.
12. 254	C.Radford - D.Hitch	Met. Police Cadets	1.31.56.
13. 267	S.Jeycock - R.Davies	Aylesbury M.C.	1.39.46.

Class 2C. (1.45.06)

1. 282	R.Page - C.Baker	Notts City	1.27.35.
2. 281	L.Julian - A.Palmer	Boston	1.35.37.
3. 283	S.Thomas - J.Bowden	CTC	1.40.07.

Class 3A. (2.18.01.)

1. 334	S.Ash	Harlow	1.55.01.
2. 323	K.Yates	Wolverhampton	1.58.55.
3. 323	C.Leach	Exeter	1.59.02.
4. 311	M.Purchas	Bradford	2.02.12.
5. 312	A.Gallup	Bradford	2.03.40.
6. 328	P.Tyler	CUCC	2.04.05.
7. 330	W.Overton	CUCC	2.05.26.
8. 308	R.Freeman	Lincoln	2.05.36.
9. 327	C.Jordan	Richmond	2.09.11.
10. 305	J.Topham	Lincoln	2.10.10.
11. 331	P.Atkins	UBCC	2.11.08.
12. 317	K.Cooper	Notts City	2.12.39.
13. 326	B.Pluthero	CTC	2.16.40.
14. 302	R.Clifford	R.M.C.C.	2.17.12.
15. 335	J.Lee	R.M.C.C.	2.21.45.
16. 314	T.Stokes	Bradford	2.22.33.
17. 316	U.Ramsdale	Notts City	2.24.08.
18. 310	R.Swatman	Eagle	2.24.43.
19. 309	J.Flavell	Lincoln	2.27.42.
20. 306	A.Lord	Lincoln	2.36.11.

Class 3B. (1.36.43.)

1. 353	J.Last	Eagle	1.20.36.
2. 370	M.Carpenter	Exeter	1.22.29.
3. 351	W.Fraser	Gailey	1.22.58.
4. 371	P.Schnepp	Exeter	1.23.47.
5. 357	D.Boll	Boston	1.24.29.
6. 367	G.Harris	Venture	1.24.54.
7. 356	D.Pearson	Boston	1.28.58.
8. 369	C.Anderson	Venture	1.29.11.
9. 373	Stewart	Lincoln	1.29.50.
10. 352	R.Bartle	Lincoln	1.29.55.
11. 354	D.Williams	Waveney Valley	1.30.02.
12. 372	J.Grant	Exeter	1.31.32.
13. 362	K.Cottrill	Bradford	1.32.15.
14. 364	M.Laverick	Bradford	1.33.54.
15. 363	R.Kinsey	Bradford	1.34.58.
16. 355.	M.Staples	Maidstone	1.37.16.
17. 360	C.Ryder	Carlton School	1.40.00.
18. 358	K.Skinner	Carlton School	1.40.48.
19. 366	D.Green	J.L.R.R.E.	1.41.28.
20. 355	M.Clark	J.L.R.R.E.	1.44.22.

Class 3C. (1.46.44.)

1.	388	D.Lawler	Richmond	1.28.57.
2.	385	R.Wo th	Exeter	1.33.07.
3.	386	L.Bosher	Maidenhead	1.36.54.
4.	384	L.Smith	Melchet Park	1.40.5q.
5.	387	A.Huskisson	Royal	1.41.02.
6.	383	W.Drysdale	Eagle	1.51.17.

Class 4A. (2.04.53.)

1.	405	Smith - Lilley	Lincoln	1.44.04.
2.	415	A.Tullett - A.Young	Royal	1.54.57.
3.	403	R.J.Lancefield - G.Brinkworth, Bradford		1.55.32.
4.	418	B.Clow - A.Ashton		1.58.26.
5.	410	Hamblin -Hobbs	Bradford	2.01.26.
6.	404	I.Grant - J.Holmes	Lincoln	2.01.26.
7.	411	Cottle - Beavan	Bradford	2.02.17.
8.	402	Deakins - Holmes	Lincoln	2.02.42.
9.	408	G.Hunter - I.Hides	Maidstone	2.03.30.
10.	407	I.Brown - J.Page	Maidstone	2.04.08.
11.	416	R.Hosey - P.Ralph	Venture	2.07.31.
12.	413	Davis - Howse	Bradford	2.08.10.
13.	412	Hoskins - Griffin	Bradford	2.08.10.
14.	414	B.Telford - R.Still	Royal	2.13.32.
15.	417	K.Hooker - I.Thompson	Venture	2.24.15.
16.	409	D.Franklin - A.Holmwood	Isl. & Tooting S.C.C.	2.32.52.

Class 4B. (1.34.34.)

1.	461	Parnham - Taylor	Richmond	1.18.48.
2.	454	S.Oakenfold - D.Thurston	Eagle	1.20.15.
3.	455	M.Boughen - A.Pegg	Carlton School	1.20.15.
4.	456	King - Stubbs	Bradford	1.20.33.
5.	458	R.Lawrence - R.Hope	Royal	1.21.38.
6.	451	R.Charlton - G.Shephard	Lincoln	1.25.07.
7.	460	G.Alder - C.Madge	Exeter	1.28.50.
8.	459	P.Roberts - T.Finch	Venture	1.36.14.
9.	463	A.Crossman - R.Maydon	Aylesbury M.C.	1.36.56.
10.	457	Petty - Ballantine	Bradford	1.38.22.
11.	452	Mayfield - Zamcynskyj	Lincoln	2.06.35.

Class 4C. (2.03.18.)

1.	Bryant - Coombes	Bradford	1.42.45.
2.	Bainton - Gunning	Bradford	1.47.33.
3.	Raynes - Raynes	Bradford	2.03.27.

THE CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY CANOE CLUB
CAMBRIDGE LONG DISTANCE RACE

12.00 noon, Sunday October 29th. 1967. River Cam, Cambridge.

The course: Seniors B12, P4..Juniors and ladies B8, P4.
Start and finish at Emmanuel College Boathouse.
A map of the course will be displayed at the start
and there will be a briefing at 11.15 a.m.

Access: Take the A45 Newmarket Road from Jesus College near the centre of the town. Almost $\frac{1}{2}$ mile from a roundabout by the College, turn left down Walnut Tree Avenue, as signposted. Park in the Avenue, near the river, which is straight ahead.

Emmanuel College Boathouse is across the river on the near side of a footbridge.

Camping: Competitors may camp on Midsummer Common just across the river from the boathouse. Please camp near the footbridge which crosses over to the boathouse, on the side nearest Walnut Tree Avenue.

Water is available from a garden shed beside Emmanuel Boathouse. Toilets are in Emmanuel Boathouse. The doors will be marked.

On arrival: All competitors should report to the reception area near the footbridge for collection of race numbers and checking of boats for life jackets and buoyancy. All boats must have two clean Fablon discs attached.

M.S.Richards,
Queens College,
Cambridge.